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Emergency Contraception Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 24th-26th February 2017

Table 1
Q1. Which of the following forms of emergency contraception, if any, do you think is most effective?
Base: All female respondents aged 18-45

Page 1

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n)
Unweighted base 514 - 514 122 190 183 19 128 187 80 119 86 252
Weighted base 529 - 529 147 212 155 16™ - - 123 170 113 122 86* 256
Emergency contraceptive 278 - 278 88 107 75 8 69 100 46 64 49 138
pill 53% - 53% 60%e 50% 48% 51% 56%K 59%K 40% 52% 56% 54%
Copper coil or copper 71 - 71 22 32 15 3 22 21 15 14 15 28
intrauterine device 13% - 13% 15% 15% 10% 16% 18% 12% 13% 1% 17% 11%
(lUD)
Don't know 171 - 171 36 68 62 5 29 47 53 43 22 83
32% - 32% 25% 32% 40%C 33% 23% 27% 47%I1J 35%i 25% 32%
Prefer not to answer 9 - 9 1 6 2 4 2 2 2 7
2% - 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k/l - m/n
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 1

Emergency Contraception Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 24th-26th February 2017

Q1. Which of the following forms of emergency contraception, if any, do you think is most effective?

Base: All female respondents aged 18-45

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Emergency contraceptive
pill

Copper coil or copper
intrauterine device
(IlUD)

Don't know

Prefer not to answer

Total

514

529

278
53%

!
13%

171
32%

2%

Region Which of the following best describes your current working status?
Not Retired
York- Work-  Work- NET: Not working ona Retired
shire & West East NET: ing ing Not working and not  state with a
Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South  South  Work- full part work-  seeking seeking pension private House
England  land East West erside lands lands  Wales ern London East West ing time time ing work work only  pension person
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u)
442 49 14 52 52 34 40 23 48 94 63 45 338 233 105 176 16 79 - - 81
462 45* 14* 57* 47 47 46* 22* 46* 88" 71* 46* 342 258 84* 187 17* 82* - - 88*
241 27 6 42 15 24 23 10 19 47 37 28 187 142 45 91 9 46 - - 36
52% 59%Ei  46% 73%EGIJ 31% 52% 50% 47% 41% 53%E 52%E 61%Ei  55% 55%u 53% 49% 51% 56%u - - 41%
K
59 10 5 5 14 4 2 2 4 12 9 4 42 33 9 29 1 14 - - 13
13% 21%G  35% 9% 29%DGIJK 8% 5% 10% 9% 14% 13% 9% 12% 13% 10% 15% 5% 18% - - 15%
L
154 8 3 10 17 19 20 9 21 28 23 14 104 76 28 67 8 22 - - 38
33%B  18% 19% 18% 37%bd  40% 43%BD  41% 46%BD 31% 33%d  30% 30% 29% 34% 36% 44% 26% - - 43%NR
8 1 - - 1 - 1 1 2 2 2 - 9 7 2 - - - - - -
2% 2% - - 3% - 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% - 3%P 3% 3% -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

k/l - m/p - n/o/q/r/s/t/u

COMRES
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Absolutes/col percents




Table 1

Emergency Contraception Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 24th-26th February 2017

Q1. Which of the following forms of emergency contraception, if any, do you think is most effective?
Base: All female respondents aged 18-45

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Emergency contraceptive
pill

Copper coil or copper
intrauterine device

(IUD)

Don't know

Prefer not to answer

Total

514
529

278
53%

71
13%

171
32%

2%

Offered/ Accessed Emergnecy Contraception

| have never
NET: Offered/ I have had to used or
access | have been | have been pay to receive requested

emergency offered the offered oral emergency No to all 3 emergency Prefer not to

contraception copper coil contraception contraception options contraception answer

(a) (c) (d) (e) (f) (a)

203 31 181 86 57 236 18
200 30* 180 87* 61* 252 17*

125 10 115 53 31 118 5
62%f 33% 64%f 61%f 50% 47% 29%

38 14 32 18 7 25 1
19%f 48% 18%f 21%f 11% 10% 5%

35 5 31 14 21 106 9
18% 16% 17% 16% 34%acd 42%acd 56%

2 1 2 1 2 3 2
1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 10%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 2

Page 4

Emergency Contraception Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 24th-26th February 2017

Absolutes/col percents

Q2. Have you ever been offered or accessed emergency contraception in any of the following ways? If you have never been offered or accessed
emergency contraception please select 'l have never used or requested emergency contraception'.
Base: All female respondents aged 18-45

Summary table

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Yes
No

| have never used or
requested emergency
contraception

Prefer not to answer

| have been
offered the
copper coil (or

| have been

offered oral
contraception
(or the morning

‘copper 1UD') after pill) as | have had to
as a method of a method of pay to receive
emergency emergency emergency
contraception contraception contraception

514 514 514
529 529 529
30 180 87
6% 34% 16%
232 81 175
44% 15% 33%
252 252 252
48% 48% 48%
16 16 15

3%

Prepared by ComRes

3%

3%
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Emergency Contraception Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 24th-26th February 2017

Table 3

Q2. Have you ever been offered or accessed emergency contraception in any of the following ways? If you have never been offered or accessed

emergency contraception please select 'l have never used or requested emergency contraception'.
Base: All female respondents aged 18-45
Summary table - Offered/ Access emergency contraception

Page 5

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) () (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) 1)} (k) () (m) (n)
Unweighted base 514 - 514 122 190 183 19 - 128 187 80 119 86 252
Weighted base 529 529 147 212 155 16** o 123 170 113* 122 86* 256
NET: Offered/ access 200 - 200 55 69 70 6 - 51 65 40 44 35 109
emergency contraception 38% - 38% 37% 32% 45%D 36% - 41% 38% 35% 36% 40% 43%
| have been offered 30 - 30 9 9 10 1 - 9 5 5 11 6 16
the copper coil (or 6% - 6% 6% 4% 7% 8% - 7%j 3% 4% 9%J 7% 6%
‘copper IUD') as a
method of emergency
contraception
| have been offered 180 - 180 50 64 61 6 - 47 59 37 37 32 97
oral contraception (or 34% - 34% 34% 30% 39%d 36% - 38% 35% 32% 30% 37% 38%
the morning after
pill) as a method of
emergency
contraception
| have had to pay to 87 - 87 23 36 26 2 - 22 28 19 17 19 43
receive emergency 16% - 16% 16% 17% 17% 14% - 18% 16% 17% 14% 22% 17%
contraception
No to all 3 options 61 - 61 17 23 20 1 - 13 17 21 10 6 35
11% - 11% 12% 11% 13% 8% - 10% 10% 18%I 8% 7% 14%
I have never used or 252 - 252 69 113 61 9 - 56 81 52 63 43 108
requested emergency 48% - 48% 47% 53%E 40% 56% - 45% 48% 46% 52% 50% 42%
contraception
Prefer not to answer 17 - 17 6 7 3 - - 4 6 1 6 3 4
3% - 3% 4% 3% 2% - - 3% 4% 1% 5% 3% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k/l - m/n
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 3

Emergency Contraception Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 24th-26th February 2017

Q2. Have you ever been offered or accessed emergency contraception in any of the following ways? If you have never been offered or accessed
emergency contraception please select 'l have never used or requested emergency contraception'.
Base: All female respondents aged 18-45
Summary table - Offered/ Access emergency contraception

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Offered/ access

emergency contraception

| have been offered
the copper coil (or
‘copper IUD') as a
method of emergency
contraception

| have been offered
oral contraception (or
the morning after

pill) as a method of
emergency
contraception

| have had to pay to
receive emergency
contraception

No to all 3 options

| have never used or
requested emergency
contraception

Prefer not to answer

Total

514
529

200
38%

30
6%

180
34%

87
16%

61

1%
252

48%

17
3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

k/l - m/p - n/o/q/r/s/t/u

Region Which of the following best describes your current working status?
Not Retired
York- Work-  Work- NET: Not working ona Retired
shire &  West East NET: ing ing Not working and not  state with a
Scot- North North  Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South  South  Work- full part work-  seeking seeking pension private House
England land East West erside lands lands Wales ern London East West ing time time ing work work only pension person
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (()] (k) () (m) (n) (o) (p) (@ (r) (s) ) (u)
442 49 14 52 52 34 40 23 48 94 63 45 338 233 105 176 16 79 - - 81
462 45* 14* 57 47 47 46* 22" 46 88* 71 46 342 258 84* 187 17+ 82" - * 88"
166 23 3 29 17 11 19 10 14 39 18 17 144 108 36 56 5 24 - - 27
36% 52%AIK  22% 50%iK  35% 23% 41% 45% 31% 44%K  26% 38% 42%P  42%r 43%r 30% 31% 29% - - 31%
24 4 - 4 4 - 3 1 1 9 2 1 23 17 6 7 1 1 - - 5
5% 10% - 7% 9% - 6% 6% 2% 10%k 2% 3% 7% 6% 7% 4% 5% 2% - - 5%
148 23 3 28 15 10 17 10 13 33 13 15 129 98 31 51 5 21 - - 25
32% 50%AeiK 22% 49%iK  32% 21% 37%k 45% 29% 37%K 19% 33% 38%P 38%r 37% 27% 31% 26% - - 28%
76 9 2 11 5 4 7 2 8 21 8 9 62 48 14 25 4 12 - - 10
16% 20% 16% 20% 1% 9% 16% 1% 17% 24%ek  11% 18% 18% 18% 17% 14% 21% 14% - - 1%
55 6 3 3 5 2 5 - 5 16 8 7 40 30 10 20 - 10 - - 11
12% 13% 21% 6% 10% 4% 10% - 12% 19%d 12% 16% 12% 12% 12% 1% - 12% - - 12%
224 16 7 25 25 32 22 12 23 30 43 17 151 116 35 101 12 43 - - 46
48%b  35% 50% 44% 53%bJ  69% 47% 55% 50% 35% 61%BJL 36% 44% 45% 42% 54%m  69% 53% - - 52%
17 - 1 - 1 2 1 - 4 2 1 5 7 5 2 10 - 5 - - 4
4% - 6% - 2% 4% 3% - 8%bd 3% 1% 11%BD|K 2% 2% 3% 5%m - 7%n - - 5%
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Emergency Contraception Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 24th-26th February 2017

Table 3

Q2. Have you ever been offered or accessed emergency contraception in any of the following ways? If you have never been offered or accessed

emergency contraception please select 'l have never used or requested emergency contraception'.

Base: All female respondents aged 18-45
Summary table - Offered/ Access emergency contraception

Offered/ Accessed Emergnecy Contraception

| have never
NET: Offered/ | have had to used or
access | have been | have been pay to receive requested
emergency offered the offered oral emergency No to all 3 emergency Prefer not to
Total contraception copper coil contraception contraception options contraception answer
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@)
Unweighted base 514 203 31 181 86 57 236 18
Weighted base 529 200 30" 180 87* 61* 252 17
NET: Offered/ access 200 200 30 180 87 - - -
emergency contraception 38% 100%ef 100% 100%ef 100%ef - - -
| have been offered 30 30 30 23 14 - - -
the copper coil (or 6% 15%ef 100% 13%ef 16%ef - - -
‘copper IUD') as a
method of emergency
contraception
| have been offered 180 180 23 180 74 - - -
oral contraception (or 34% 90%ef 76% 100%adef 84%ef - - -
the morning after
pill) as a method of
emergency
contraception
| have had to pay to 87 87 14 74 87 - - -
receive emergency 16% 44%ef 48% 41%ef 100%acef - - -
contraception
No to all 3 options 61 - - - - 61 - -
1% - - - - 100%acdf - -
| have never used or 252 - - - - - 252 -
requested emergency 48% - - - - - 100%acde -
contraception
Prefer not to answer 17 - - - - - - 17
3% R R - - - - 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

Absolutes/col percents
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Emergency Contraception Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 24th-26th February 2017

Table 4

Q2. Have you ever been offered or accessed emergency contraception in any of the following ways? If you have never been offered or accessed

emergency contraception please select 'l have never used or requested emergency contraception'.
Base: All female respondents aged 18-45

I have been offered the copper coil (or 'copper IUD') as a method of emergency contraception

Page 8

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) () (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) 1)} (k) () (m) (n)
Unweighted base 514 - 514 122 190 183 19 128 187 80 119 86 252
Weighted base 529 529 147 212 155 16** 123 170 113* 122* 86* 256
Yes 30 - 30 9 9 10 1 9 5 5 11 6 16
6% - 6% 6% 4% 7% 8% 7%j 3% 4% 9%J 7% 6%
No 232 - 232 63 83 80 6 55 78 55 43 34 128
44% - 44% 43% 39% 52%D 36% 45% 46% 49%| 36% 40% 50%
| have never used or 252 - 252 69 113 61 9 56 81 52 63 43 108
requested emergency 48% - 48% 47% 53%E 40% 56% 45% 48% 46% 52% 50% 42%
contraception
Prefer not to answer 16 - 16 6 7 3 4 6 1 4 3 4
3% - 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k/l - m/n
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 4

Emergency Contraception Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 24th-26th February 2017

Q2. Have you ever been offered or accessed emergency contraception in any of the following ways? If you have never been offered or accessed

emergency contraception please select 'l have never used or requested emergency contraception'.

Base: All female respondents aged 18-45

I have been offered the copper coil (or 'copper IUD') as a method of emergency contraception

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Yes

No

| have never used or
requested emergency
contraception

Prefer not to answer

Total

514
529

30
6%

232
44%

252
48%

16
3%

Page 9

Absolutes/col percents

Region Which of the following best describes your current working status?
Not Retired
York- Work- Work- NET: Not working ona Retired
shire & West East NET: ing ing Not working andnot  state with a
Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South Work- full part work-  seeking seeking pension private  House
England  land East West erside lands lands Wales ern London East West ing time time ing work work only pension  person
(a) (b) () (d) (e) (f) (a) (h) (i) (0 (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u)
442 49 14 52 52 34 40 23 48 94 63 45 338 233 105 176 16 79 - - 81
462 45* 14* 57* 47* 47+ 46* 22+ 46* 88* 71* 46* 342 258 84* 187 17+ 82* * > 88*
24 4 - 4 4 - 3 1 1 9 2 1 23 17 6 7 1 1 - - 5
5% 10% - 7% 9% - 6% 6% 2% 10%k 2% 3% 7% 6% 7% 4% 5% 2% - - 5%
198 25 6 28 17 12 21 9 19 47 25 23 162 121 41 70 5 32 - - 33
43% 56%ek  44% 49% 36% 26% 44% 40% 42% 53%eK  36% 50% 47%p 47% 49% 38% 26% 40% - - 38%
224 16 7 25 25 32 22 12 23 30 43 17 151 116 35 101 12 43 - - 46
48%b 35% 50% 44% 53%bJ  69% 47% 55% 50% 35% 61%BJL 36% 44% 45% 42% 54%m  69% 53% - - 52%
16 - 1 - 1 2 1 - 3 2 1 5 2 9 - 5 - - 4

3%

6%

2%

4%

3%

6%d

2%

1%

5 7
11%BDJK 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/p - n/o/q/r/s/t/u

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Emergency Contraception Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 24th-26th February 2017

Table 4

Q2. Have you ever been offered or accessed emergency contraception in any of the following ways? If you have never been offered or accessed
emergency contraception please select 'l have never used or requested emergency contraception'.
Base: All female respondents aged 18-45

I have been offered the copper coil (or 'copper IUD') as a method of emergency contraception

Offered/ Accessed Emergnecy Contraception

| have never
NET: Offered/ | have had to used or
access | have been | have been pay to receive requested
emergency offered the offered oral emergency Notoall 3 emergency Prefer not to
Total contraception copper coil contraception contraception options contraception answer
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (a)
Unweighted base 514 203 31 181 86 57 236 18
Weighted base 529 200 30* 180 87* 61* 252 17*
Yes 30 30 30 23 14
6% 15%ef 100% 13%ef 16%ef
No 232 170 - 158 73 61 - 1
44% 85%f - 87%f 84%f 100%acdf - 8%
| have never used or 252 - - - - - 252
requested emergency 48% - - - - - 100%acde
contraception
Prefer not to answer 16 - - - - - - 16
3% - - - - - - 92%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Emergency Contraception Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 24th-26th February 2017

Table 5

Q2. Have you ever been offered or accessed emergency contraception in any of the following ways? If you have never been offered or accessed

emergency contraception please select 'l have never used or requested emergency
Base: All female respondents aged 18-45

contraception'.

I have been offered oral contraception (or the morning after pill) as a method of emergency contraception

Page 11

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) () (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) 1)} (k) () (m) (n)
Unweighted base 514 - 514 122 190 183 19 128 187 80 119 86 252
Weighted base 529 529 147 212 155 16** 123 170 113* 122* 86* 256
Yes 180 - 180 50 64 61 6 47 59 37 37 32 97
34% - 34% 34% 30% 39%d 36% 38% 35% 32% 30% 37% 38%
No 81 - 81 22 28 29 1 17 24 23 17 9 47
15% - 15% 15% 13% 19% 8% 14% 14% 21% 14% 10% 18%
| have never used or 252 - 252 69 113 61 9 56 81 52 63 43 108
requested emergency 48% - 48% 47% 53%E 40% 56% 45% 48% 46% 52% 50% 42%
contraception
Prefer not to answer 16 - 16 6 7 3 4 6 1 5 3 4
3% - 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

- i/j/k/l - m/n
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Emergency Contraception Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 24th-26th February 2017
Absolutes/col percents
Table 5

Q2. Have you ever been offered or accessed emergency contraception in any of the following ways? If you have never been offered or accessed
emergency contraception please select 'l have never used or requested emergency contraception'.
Base: All female respondents aged 18-45

I have been offered oral contraception (or the morning after pill) as a method of emergency contraception

Region Which of the following best describes your current working status?
Not Retired
York- Work-  Work- NET: Not working ona Retired
shire &  West East NET: ing ing Not working and not  state with a
Scot- North North  Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South  Work- full part work-  seeking seeking pension private House
Total England land East West erside lands lands  Wales ern London East West ing time time ing work work only  pension person
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) () (u)
Unweighted base 514 442 49 14 52 52 34 40 23 48 94 63 45 338 233 105 176 16 79 - - 81
Weighted base 529 462 45* 14* 57* 47* 47+ 46* 20** 46* 88* 71* 46* 342 258 84* 187 17+ 82* 88*
Yes 180 148 23 3 28 15 10 17 10 13 33 13 15 129 98 31 51 5 21 - - 25
34% 32% 50%AeiK 22% 49%iK  32% 21% 37%k  45% 29% 37%K  19% 33% 38%P  38%r 37% 27% 31% 26% - - 28%
No 81 74 7 3 4 6 3 6 - 7 23 14 9 55 40 15 26 - 12 - - 14
15% 16% 15% 21% 7% 13% 6% 13% - 15% 26%D  19%d  20%d 16% 15% 18% 14% - 15% - - 15%
| have never used or 252 224 16 7 25 25 32 22 12 23 30 43 17 151 116 35 101 12 43 - - 46
requested emergency 48% 48%b  35% 50% 44% 53%bJ  69% 47% 55% 50% 35% 61%BJL 36% 44% 45% 42% 54%m  69% 53% - - 52%
contraception
Prefer not to answer 16 16 - 1 - 1 2 1 - 3 2 1 5 7 5 2 9 - 5 - - 4
3% 3% - 6% - 2% 4% 3% - 6%d 3% 1% 11%BD|K 2% 2% 3% 5% - 7%n - - 4%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/p - n/o/q/r/s/t/u
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Emergency Contraception Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 24th-26th February 2017

Table 5

Q2. Have you ever been offered or accessed emergency contraception in any of the following ways? If you have never been offered or accessed
emergency contraception please select 'l have never used or requested emergency contraception'.

Base: All female respondents aged 18-45

I have been offered oral contraception (or the morning after pill) as a method of emergency contraception

Offered/ Accessed Emergnecy Contraception

| have never
NET: Offered/ | have had to used or
access | have been | have been pay to receive requested
emergency offered the offered oral emergency Notoall 3 emergency Prefer not to
Total contraception copper coil contraception contraception options contraception answer
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (a)
Unweighted base 514 203 31 181 86 57 236 18
Weighted base 529 200 30* 180 87* 61* 252 17*
Yes 180 180 23 180 74
34% 90%ef 76% 100%adef 84%ef
No 81 20 7 - 14 61 - 1
15% 10%cf 24% - 16%cf 100%acdf - 4%
| have never used or 252 - - - - - 252
requested emergency 48% - - - - - 100%acde
contraception
Prefer not to answer 16 - - - - - - 16
3% - - - - - - 96%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Emergency Contraception Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 24th-26th February 2017

Table 6

Page 14

Absolutes/col percents

Q2. Have you ever been offered or accessed emergency contraception in any of the following ways? If you have never been offered or accessed

emergency contraception please select 'l have never used or requested emergency contraception'.
Base: All female respondents aged 18-45

I have had to pay to receive emergency contraception

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) () (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) 1)} (k) () (m) (n)
Unweighted base 514 - 514 122 190 183 19 128 187 80 119 86 252
Weighted base 529 B 529 147 212 155 16* S - 123 170 113* 122* 86* 256
Yes 87 - 87 23 36 26 2 22 28 19 17 19 43
16% - 16% 16% 17% 17% 14% 18% 16% 17% 14% 22% 17%
No 175 - 175 49 57 64 5 42 55 41 38 21 101
33% - 33% 33% 27% 42%D 30% 34% 32% 36% 31% 25% 39%M
| have never used or 252 - 252 69 113 61 9 56 81 52 63 43 108
requested emergency 48% - 48% 47% 53%E 40% 56% 45% 48% 46% 52% 50% 42%
contraception
Prefer not to answer 15 - 15 6 5 3 4 6 1 4 3 4
3% - 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k/l - m/n
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Emergency Contraception Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 24th-26th February 2017

Table 6

Q2. Have you ever been offered or accessed emergency contraception in any of the following ways? If you have never been offered or accessed

emergency contraception please select 'l have never used or requested emergency contraception'.
Base: All female respondents aged 18-45

I have had to pay to receive emergency contraception

Region Which of the following best describes your current working status?
Not Retired
York- Work-  Work- NET: Not working ona Retired
shire &  West East NET: ing ing Not working and not  state with a
Scot- North North  Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South  Work- full part work-  seeking seeking pension private House
Total England land East West erside lands lands  Wales ern London East West ing time time ing work work only  pension person
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) () (u)
Unweighted base 514 442 49 14 52 52 34 40 23 48 94 63 45 338 233 105 176 16 79 - - 81
Weighted base 529 462 45* 14* 57* 47* 47+ 46* 20** 46* 88* 71* 46* 342 258 84* 187 17+ 82* 88*
Yes 87 76 9 2 1 5 4 7 2 8 21 8 9 62 48 14 25 4 12 - - 10
16% 16% 20% 16% 20% 1% 9% 16% 1% 17% 24%ek  11% 18% 18% 18% 17% 14% 21% 14% - - 1%
No 175 147 20 4 21 16 8 16 8 12 34 19 18 122 90 33 53 2 22 - - 30
33% 32% 45%aik  28% 36% 34% 17% 35% 34% 25% 38% 27% 39% 36% 35% 39% 28% 10% 26% - - 34%
| have never used or 252 224 16 7 25 25 32 22 12 238 30 43 17 151 116 35 101 12 43 - - 46
requested emergency 48% 48%b  35% 50% 44% 53%bJ  69% 47% 55% 50% 35% 61%BJL 36% 44% 45% 42% 54%m  69% 53% - - 52%
contraception
Prefer not to answer 15 15 - 1 - 1 2 1 - 4 2 1 3 7 5 2 8 - 5 - - 2
3% 3% - 6% - 2% 4% 3% - 8%bd 3% 1% 6%d 2% 2% 3% 4% -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l - m/p - n/o/q/r/s/t/u
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Emergency Contraception Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 24th-26th February 2017

Table 6

Q2. Have you ever been offered or accessed emergency contraception in any of the following ways? If you have never been offered or accessed

emergency contraception please select 'l have never used or requested emergency contraception'.

Base: All female respondents aged 18-45

I have had to pay to receive emergency contraception

Offered/ Accessed Emergnecy Contraception

| have never
NET: Offered/ | have had to used or
access | have been | have been pay to receive requested
emergency offered the offered oral emergency Notoall 3 emergency Prefer not to
Total contraception copper coil contraception contraception options contraception answer
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (a)
Unweighted base 514 203 31 181 86 57 236 18
Weighted base 529 200 30* 180 87* 61* 252 17*
Yes 87 87 14 74 87
16% 44%ef 48% 41%ef 100%acef
No 175 113 16 107 61 2
33% 56%df 52% 59%df 100%acdf 12%
| have never used or 252 252
requested emergency 48% 100%acde
contraception
Prefer not to answer 15 15
3% 88%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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